506234078 09/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6280822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENEDETTO TAMMAM	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANACHOIC LTD.
Street Address:	46 EITAN ST
City:	NIR ZVI
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7290500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10506838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)727-1403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-540-2185

Email: uspatent@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET LLC
Address Line 1: 1230 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61156-02 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN S HOWARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Megan S Howard/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=61156-02_US_Assignment_Benedetto#page1.tif source=61156-02_US_Assignment_Benedetto#page2.tif

PATENT 506234078 REEL: 053675 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

TAMMAM, Benedetto, residing at 165 Coleridge St., Brooklyn, New York, 11235, United States, and

hereinafter called "Assignor", have made certain inventions in "Augmented Audio Enhanced Perception System", the subject matter of which is described in US Patent No. 10,506,838 based on National Phase Application No. 15/531,563 filed on May 30, 2017 (axi other applications, in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority from them or equivalent to them, containing the above subject matter); and

WHEREAS, Anachoic Ltd., an ISRAELI corporation, registration no. 515877884, with a place of business at 46 Eitan St., Nir Zvi 7290500, Israel, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, national phase patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, national phase patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the national phase, reissue or continuation, continuation-inpart or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

ş

PATENT

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in all countries worldwide, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in all countries worldwide, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor, and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in all countries, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

TAMMAM, Benedetto

Signature Basks [autobate] 8/(/202)

Witness 1:

Velizaveta Leshchinskaya

Name

Name

Signature

Signature

Witness 2:

Name